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BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide
adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections.
Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The
inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

© Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this
office if you have any questions.

e Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

e If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may
be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to
continue.

1. Close In Elec/Plmb/Frame prior to insulate or gypsum
2. Insullation prior to gypsum
3. Final Inspection

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.
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Conditions of Approval;

Zoning
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Fire
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9.
10.

This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall
require a separate approval before starting that work. It is understood that there will
be no expansion of the use. All alterations are proposed within the existing shell of the
building.

This property shall remain two separate single family dwellings at 278 & 280
Presumpscott Street. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for
review and approval.

. This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any

additional kitchen equipment including, but not limited to items such as stoves,
microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. without special approvals.

The residential uses are located in an Industrial zone. Because the structures and uses
were in existence prior to our current Land Use Zoning Ordinance, they are considered
to be legally nonconforming and shall not be increased in size or volume.

All construction shall comply with City Code Chapter 10.

A sprinkler system shall be installed.

A separate no fee One- or Two-family Fire Sprinkler Permit is required.

All smoke detectors and smoke alarms shall be photoelectric.

Hardwired Carbon Monoxide alarms with battery back up are required on each floor.
Sprinkler requirements

The sprinkler system shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 13D. A compliance
letter is required.

All control valves shall be supervised in accordance with NFPA 13D. Pad locks shall
only be installed on valves designed to be secured in the open position by pad lock.
Application requires State Fire Marshal approval.

Install an NFPA 13D automatic sprinkler system.
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Building

1. Separate permits are required for any electrical: plumbing, sprinkler, fire alarm, HVAC
systems, commercial hood exhaust systems and fuel tanks. Separate plans may need to
be submitted for approval as a part of this process.

2. Window sills in locations more than 72 inches from finished grade shall be a minimum
of 24 inches above the finished floor of the room, unless a window fall prevention
devices is installed in accordance with section R612.3.

3. A code compliant emergency escape shall be provided in each bedroom. Window sills in
locations more than 72 inches from finished grade shall be a minimum of 24 inches (no
higher than 44 inches) above the finished floor of the room, or in compliance with
Section R612.4.2 Operation for emergency escape.

4. A graspable handrail (34-38 inches in height) shall be provided on at least one side of
each continuous run of treads or flight with four or more risers. Fall protection (36
inches) from exterior decks may be required if floor joist are at or above thirty (30)
inches from grade.

5. Ventilation of this space is required per ASRAE 62.2 » 2007 edition; Contractor agreed
that the “building envelope” insulation will comply with the IECC, 2009 (Maine State
Energy Codes).

6. A Carbon Monoxide (CO) alarms shall be installed in each area within or giving access
to bedrooms. That detection must be powered by the electrical service (plug-in or
hardwired) in the building and battery.

7. Hardwired photoelectric interconnected battery backup smoke alarms shall be installed
in each bedroom, protecting the bedrooms, and on every level.

8. Roof Rafter framing and Connection shall comply with Section R802.3 & R802.3.1 of
MUBEC.

9. Fireblocking is required to provide a cut off of all concealed draft openings (both
vertical and horizontal) in combustible construction, see Sec. R302.11., (See Spray
Foam Speciation’s).

10. Notes: Contractor will add 2 by 6 inch Rafter Ties every 16 inches on center- creating a
finish headroom of 7 foot 6 inches. The interior renovation is to replace all fire/ water
damaged interior walls with %2 gypsum. The floor plan is remaining the same; egress
windows will be added to the second floor bedrooms.




Fowler Plumbing and Heating

52 Bernice Ave

Sanford, ME 04073 ( Date Estimate No. 7
L 9/28/2012 163 J
Name/Address
Dusty Wallace
( Project
Letter to Portland
Description Qty Rate Total

l, Breen Fowler of Fowler Plumbing and Heating (
License # 714 ) have installed this Talco Tank and
Pump 13 D system to code on 280 Persumpscot Street
in Portland, Maine. The engineering was done by Viega
LLC. of North America out of Nashua, New Hampshire.

o

Thank You for your business !l

Total 0.0
L ota $0.00











































